

Sarah Corson Child Care & Learning Center

Open and Closure Dates for 2023-2024

For the 2023-2024 school year, tuition is still charged, and we will be CLOSED: 

Monday, September 4, 2023 – Labor Day

Wednesday, Nov. 22, 2023 – Closed at 3:30 p.m. 
Thursday, Nov. 23, 2023 – Thanksgiving
Friday, Nov. 24, 2023 – In observance of Thanksgiving

Monday, December 18, 2023 through Mon. January 1, 2024 - Annual Holiday Break

Monday, May 27, 2024 – Memorial Day                                      

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 - Juneteenth 

Thursday, July 4, 2024 &
Friday, July 5, 2024 – In observance of Independence Day 

Thursday, August 1, 2024 &
Friday, August 2, 2024– Staff In-Service Days


* We will be OPEN on the following Holidays:

Monday, October 9, 2023– Indigenous People’s Day/Columbus Day

Friday, November 10, 2023– Veteran’s Day (observed)

Monday, January 15, 2024 - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, February 19, 2024– President’s Day
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